

No. 07-841

**In the
Supreme Court of the United States**

MELISSA AMSCHWAND, INDIVIDUALLY AND ON BEHALF
OF THE ESTATE OF THOMAS AMSCHWAND,
PETITIONER,

v.

SPHERION CORPORATION, ET AL.,
RESPONDENTS.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH
CIRCUIT

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS
IN REPLY TO BRIEF FOR THE UNITED
STATES AS *AMICUS CURIAE***

RANDALL A. CONSTANTINE
Counsel of Record
MAZURSKY CONSTANTINE LLC
3424 PEACHTREE ROAD
SUITE 2400, MONARCH TOWER
ATLANTA, GA 30326-1118
404.888.8877 (telephone)
404.926.2977 (facsimile)
RConstantine@MCBenefitsLaw.com
Counsel for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. LOWER COURTS HAVE UNIFORMLY HELD THAT ERISA §502(a)(3) DOES NOT AUTHORIZE THE ACTION AT ISSUE HERE.....	3
II. THE GOVERNMENT'S MERITS ARGUMENT FAILS UNDER THIS COURT'S PRECEDENTS AND ON THE FACTS OF THIS CASE.....	6
III. THE GOVERNMENT SEEKS REDRESS FOR THE PERCEIVED INEQUITIES OF ERISA'S STATUTORY SCHEME FROM THE WRONG FORUM.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>Appeal of Harrisburg National Bank,</i> 84 Pa. 380 (1877)	9
<i>Bona v. Barasch,</i> No. 01 Civ. 2289 (MBM), 2003 WL 1395932 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 20, 2003)	4
<i>Borst v. Chevron Corp.,</i> 36 F.3d 1308 (5th Cir. 1994)	5
<i>Bosworth v. Allen,</i> 61 N.E. 163 (N.Y. 1901).....	8
<i>Bowerman v. Wal-Mart Stores, Inc.,</i> 226 F.3d 574 (7th Cir. 2000)	3
<i>Broadnax Mills, Inc. v. Blue Cross & Blue Shield of Virginia,</i> 876 F. Supp. 809 (E.D. Va. 1995)	5
<i>Callery v. United States Life Insurance Co. in City of New York,</i> 392 F.3d 401 (10th Cir. 2004), <i>cert denied</i> , 546 U.S. 812 (2005).....	3
<i>Camrex (Holdings) Ltd. v. Camrex Reliance Paint Co.,</i> 90 F.R.D. 313 (E.D.N.Y. 1981)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Ellis v. Rycenga Homes, Inc.</i> , No. 1:04-cv-694, 2007 WL 1032367 (W.D. Mich. Apr. 2, 2007)	4
<i>Gates v. Plainfield Trust Co.</i> , 194 A. 65 (N.J. 1937)	8
<i>Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Co. v.</i> <i>Knudson</i> , 534 U.S. 204 (2002).....	7, 10, 11
<i>Harris Trust & Savings Bank v. Salomon</i> <i>Smith Barney, Inc.</i> , 530 U.S. 238 (2000).....	8
<i>In re Evangelist</i> , 760 F.2d 27 (1st Cir. 1985)	5
<i>Kendall v. DeForest</i> , 101 F. 167 (2d Cir. 1900)	8
<i>Marriott v. Kinnersley</i> , 48 Eng. Rep. 187 (High Ct. Ch. 1830).....	9
<i>Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Co. v.</i> <i>Russell</i> , 473 U.S. 134 (1985).....	10
<i>McDonald v. Household International, Inc.</i> , 425 F.3d 424 (7th Cir. 2005)	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Mertens v. Hewitt Associates</i> , 508 U.S. 248 (1993).....	6, 7, 10
<i>Mosser v. Darrow</i> , 341 U.S. 267 (1951).....	8
<i>Pereira v. Farace</i> , 413 F.3d 330 (2d Cir. 2005), <i>cert. denied</i> , 547 U.S. 1147 (2006).....	3
<i>Phelps v. C.T. Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 394 F.3d 213 (4th Cir. 2005)	4, 5
<i>Princess Lida of Thurn & Taxis v. Thompson</i> , 305 U.S. 456 (1939).....	8
<i>Sereboff v. Mid Atlantic Medical Services, Inc.</i> , 547 U.S. 356 (2006).....	7
<i>Strom v. Goldman, Sachs & Co.</i> , 202 F.3d 138 (2d Cir. 1999)	3
<i>United States v. Mason</i> , 412 U.S. 391 (1973).....	8
<i>United States v. Mitchell</i> , 463 U.S. 206 (1983).....	8
<i>Uselman v. Uselman</i> , 464 N.W.2d 130 (Minn. 1990)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page(s)

STATUTES AND LEGISLATIVE HISTORY

29 U.S.C. §1109	9
29 U.S.C. §1132(a)(2)	9
29 U.S.C. §1132(a)(3)	<i>passim</i>
Employee Pension Freedom Act of 2002, H.R. 3657, 107th Cong. §403(c)	11
INFORM Act of 2002, S. 2032, 107th Cong. §403(c)	11
Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1993, S. 1134, 103d Cong. §12312(a)	11

OTHER AUTHORITY

George G. Bogert & George T. Bogert, <i>The Law of Trusts and Trustees</i> (rev. 2d ed. 1995).....	9
3 John N. Pomeroy, <i>A Treatise on Equity Jurisprudence</i> (4th ed. 1918).....	9
3 Austin W. Scott & William F. Fratcher, <i>The Law of Trusts</i> (4th ed. 1987)	9
2 Joseph Story, <i>Commentaries on Equity Jurisprudence</i> (12th ed. 1877).....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
Restatement (Second) of Trusts (1959)	9
Restatement (Third) of Trusts (1992)	9
